Passed: September 8, 2009 Signed: September 14, 2009

ORDINANCE NO. 2009-09-101

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE

(107 East Oregon Street)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Ordinance approving the Contract for the purchase of 107 East Oregon Street, Urbana, Illinois legally described below in substantially the form of the copy of said Contract attached hereto, be the same is hereby approved:

The East Half of Lot 23 of Laban Littler's Addition to the Town, now City of Urbana, in Champaign County, Illinois.

PIN: 92-21-17-263-015

More commonly known as 107 East Oregon Street, Urbana, Illinois

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Contract as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	-	•				
2009	_	he City Council	this 8th	day of	September	
	AYES:	Bowersox, Gehr Mayor Prussing	io cedis o fa	plin Robert	s, Smyth	
	NAYS:					
	ABSTAINS:	A L				2
			WINDER OF A PRES	A STATE OF THE STA	k, City Clerk	<u>~</u>
2009		the Mayor this	14th day		September	
			I/au	rel Lunt Pru	ssing, Mayor	<del>)</del>